SB0380/913824/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 380

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, after line 9, insert:

- "(10) the President of the Maryland chapter of the National Organization of Black Law Enforcement Executives, or the President's designee;
- (11) the President of the Hispanic American Law Enforcement Association, or the President's designee;";

in line 13, strike "and"; in line 14, after "(iii)" insert "one representative with expertise in human resources;

- (iv) one representative with expertise in police practices;
- (v) one representative with expertise in police retention and recruitment; and";

in line 14, strike "one" and substitute:

"(vi) two";

in the same line, strike "representative" and substitute "<u>representatives</u>"; and in lines 10, 15, and 20, strike "(10)", "(11)", and "(12)", respectively, and substitute "<u>(12)</u>", "<u>(13)</u>", and "<u>(14)</u>", respectively.